
• 
FILED 5/17/2019 
DOCUMENT NO. 04384-2019 
FPSC- COMMISSION CLERK 

Gulf Power· 

May17,2019 

Mr. Adam Teitzman, Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commi$sion 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 20190016-EG 

Dear Mr. Teitzman: 

Attached for electronic filing is Gulf Power Company's Notice of Serving 
Responses to Southern Alliance for Clean Energy's Second Request for 
Production of Documents (Nos. 19-21 ). 

Sincerely, 

c. 5ha""--~ 
C. Shane Boyett 
Regulatory, Forecasting and Pricing Manager 

md 

Attachments 

cc: Gulf Power Company 
Russell Badders, Esq., VP & Associate General Counsel 

Gulf Power Company 
-

One Energy Place, Pensacola. Florida 32520 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission review of numeric ) Docket No. 20190016-EG 
Conservation goals (Gulf Power Company) 

Date Filed: May 17, 2019 

GULF POWER COMPANY'S NOTICE OF SERVING 
RESPONSES TO SOUTHERN ALLIANCE FOR CLEAN ENERGY'S SECOND 

REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 19-21) 

GULF POWER COMPANY ("Gulf Power'', "Gulf', or ''the Company"), by and 

through its undersigned counsel, hereby gives notice of serving the Company's 

responses to Southern Alliance for Clean Energy's Second Request for Production of 

Documents (Nos. 19-21) by overnight mail to Bradley Marshall. 

This notice is respectfully submitted this 171h day of May, 2019. 

~~~<' 
RSSElt:A:BADDERS 
VP & ASSOCIATE GENERAL COUNSEL 
Florida Bar No. 007455 
GULF POWER COMPANY 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-01 00 
(850) 444-6550 

STEVEN R. GRIFFIN 
Florida Bar No. 0627569 
BEGGS&LANE 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32591-2950 
(850) 432-2451 
Attorneys for Gulf Power Company 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

IN RE: Commission Review of Numeric ) 
Conservation Goals (Gulf Power Company) ) Docket No.: 20190016-EG 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true copy of the foregoing was furnished by electronic mail this 17th day of 
May, 2019 to the following: 

Earthjustice 
Bradley Marshall 
Bonnie Malloy 
Jordan Luebkemann 
111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
bmalloy@ earthjustice.org 
bmarshall@ earthjustice .org 
iluebkemann @earthjustice.org 
flcaseuodates@earthjustice.org 

Florida Department of Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 
Allan J. Charles/Joan T. Matthews 
Brenda Buchan 
The Mayo Butlding 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
Allan .Charles@ freshfromflorida.com 
Joan.Matthews@ freshfromflorida.com 
Brenda. Buchan @freshf romflorida.com 
Terrvann.Adkins-Reid@ freshfromflonda.com 

Office of Public Counsel 
J.R. Kelly/P. Christensen 
T. David/A. Fall-Fry 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
111 W. Madison Street, 
Room 812 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400 
christensen. patty@ leg.state. fl. us 
kelly.jr@ leg.state.fl.us 
david.tad@ leg.state.fl.us 
fall-frv.mireille@ leg.state.fl.us 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
c/o George Cavros, Esq. 
120 East Oakland Park Blvd. 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 
george@cleanenerg.org 

Office of the General Counsel 
Margo DuVal 
Rachael Dziechciarz 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
mduval@ psc.state. fl. us 
RDziechc@ psc.state. fl. us 

VP & Associate General Counsel 
Florida Bar No. 007 455 
Russeii.Badders@ nexteraenergy .com 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola FL 32520-01 00 
(850) 444-6550 

STEVEN R. GRIFFIN 
Florida Bar No. 0627569 
srg@ beggslane.com 
Beggs & Lane 
P. 0. Box 12950 
Pensacola FL 32591-2950 
(850) 432-2451 




